DELTA DOWNS - August 29, 2025 - Race 3

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED TWO YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 124 Ibs. (Condition

Eligibility Preferred). (SNW3 L)

Distance: Three Hundred And Thirty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tf Shez Jess Dashin - 16.174 - May 17, 2019)

Purse: $26,000
Includes: $5,400 Other Sources
Available Money: $26,000

Value of Race: $26,000 1st $15,600, 2nd $5,200, 3rd $2,860, 4th $1,560, 5th $780

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Cloudy, 82° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:05 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP
28Jun25 '‘DED* 1 Racy Stacy (Vital, Humberto) 124 Lb 1
12Jul25 °DED’ 3 Lm Ms Apollitical (Garcia, Jorge) 124 Lbfk 3
20Jun25 °DED! 6 Valiant Heart Z (Urieta, Jr., Victor) 124 bk 6
14Aug25 “DED? 5  Jrs Jeeses Cartel (Edison Jr., Randy) 124 L bk 5
26Jul25 *DED? 7  Scuttlebuzz (Rodriguez, Yaidel) 124 L bk 7
4Jul25 2DED? 4 Valeria Flies (Camacho, Kevin) 124 L bk 4
9Aug25 SpED® 2 Mysterious Eagle V (Hernandez, Jr., Ricardo) 124 L bk 2

Run-Up: 0 feet

Start Strl

P A ~NOITONW

2Head
1Head
61/2
51

7
3Head
41/2

Str
21
lHead
61
41/2

7
3Head
5Head

Fin
1Head
23/4
3Neck
41
5Neck
63/4

7

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

5.10
1.30*
3.90
10.10
11.00
17.40
4.50

16.727
16.756
16.875
16.927
17.103
17.142
17.283

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Winner: Racy Stacy, Bay Filly, by Tee Cos out of Seis Famous Eagle, by One Famous Eagle. Foaled Mar 25, 2023 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Lynnette Douget
Owner: Cuadra Santa Cruz LLC
Trainer: Clemons, Patrick

Total WPS Pool: $13,979

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type
1 Racy Stacy 12.20 5.40 3.20 $1.00 Exacta
3 Lm Ms Apollitical 3.20 2.20  $0.50 Trifecta

6  Valiant Heart Z

2.60  $0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3
$1.00 Daily Double

Winning Numbers

1-3
1-3-6
1-3-6-5
2-6-1
6-1

(3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
19.20
32.20
27.07

219.35
38.90

Pgm Horse Name

1

N A NOTO W

Racy Stacy

Lm Ms Apollitical
Valiant Heart Z
Jrs Jeeses Cartel
Scuttlebuzz
Valeria Flies

Mysterious Eagle V

Start

3
2
6
5
7
4
1

Strl
2Head
1Head
61 3/4
53/4
72 1/4
3Head
4Neck

Str
2Head
lHead
61 3/4
41 1/4
72 3/4
31

51 3/4

Fin
lHead
2Head
33/4
41

52

62 1/4
73

Pool
7,988
7,023
3,430
1,592

789

94
94
90
88
83
82
78

Comments

duel,drift out,best
duel,erratic,missed
surged late,up show
drifted in, late try
broke out, no threat
bid,drifted in,fade
bid,pinch back,steady

Trainers: 1 - Clemons, Patrick; 3 - Martinez, Jr., Luis; 6 - Clemons, Patrick; 5 - Bustamante, David; 7 - Haywood, Vann; 4 - Martinez, Jr., Luis; 2 -

Hernandez, Leonel

Owners: 1 - Cuadra Santa Cruz LLC; 3 -Luis Rosales Martinez, Jr.; 6 -Luis Armando Castellanos; 5 - Bustamante, David and Obregon, John A.; 7 -Tessie
Dupuis; 4 -Jose F. Borbonio Delvalle; 2 - JC Ranch LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

RACY STACY dueled, drifted out late, proved best. LM MS APOLLITICAL dueled, erratic, missed. VALIANT HEART Z surged late, up for show. JRS
JEESES CARTEL drifted in, late try. SCUTTLEBUZZ broke out, no real threat. VALERIA FLIES broke in, early try, drifted in, faded. MYSTERIOUS EAGLE

V early try, pinched back, steadied.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DED&CY=USA&DATE=08/29/2025&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DED&CY=USA&DATE=08/29/2025&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

