DELTA DOWNS - August 29, 2025 - Race 3

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED TWO YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. (Condition

Eligibility Preferred). (SNW3 L)

Distance: Three Hundred And Thirty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tf Shez Jess Dashin - 16.174 - May 17, 2019)

Purse: \$26,000

Includes: \$5,400 Other Sources Available Money: \$26,000

Value of Race: \$26,000 1st \$15,600, 2nd \$5,200, 3rd \$2,860, 4th \$1,560, 5th \$780

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Cloudy, 82° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:05 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
28Jun25 ⁷ DED ¹	1	Racy Stacy (Vital, Humberto)	124 Lb	1	3	2 ^{Head}	2 ¹	1 ^{Head}	5.10	16.727	94	duel,drift out,best
12Jul25 ¹⁰ DED ⁷	3	Lm Ms Apollitical (Garcia, Jorge)	124 L bfk	3	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{3/4}	1.30*	16.756	94	duel,erratic,missed
20Jun25 ⁵ DED ¹	6	Valiant Heart Z (Urieta, Jr., Victor)	124 bk	6	6	6 ^{1/2}	6 ¹	3 ^{Neck}	3.90	16.875	90	surged late,up show
14Aug25 ⁴ DED ¹	5	Jrs Jeeses Cartel (Edison Jr., Randy)	124 L bk	5	5	5 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	10.10	16.927	88	drifted in, late try
26Jul25 ⁶ DED ¹	7	Scuttlebuzz (Rodriguez, Yaidel)	124 L bk	7	7	7	7	5 ^{Neck}	11.00	17.103	83	broke out, no threat
4Jul25 ² DED ¹	4	Valeria Flies (Camacho, Kevin)	124 L bk	4	4	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	6 ^{3/4}	17.40	17.142	82	bid,drifted in,fade
9Aug25 ⁶ DED ⁶	2	Mysterious Eagle V (Hernandez, Jr., Ricardo)	124 L bk	2	1	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	7	4.50	17.283	78	bid,pinch back,steady
Run-Up: 0 feet												

ituii op. o icc

Winner: Racy Stacy, Bay Filly, by Tee Cos out of Seis Famous Eagle, by One Famous Eagle. Foaled Mar 25, 2023 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Lynnette Douget
Owner: Cuadra Santa Cruz LLC
Trainer: Clemons, Patrick

Total WPS Pool: \$13,979

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Racy Stacy	12.20	5.40	3.20	\$1.00 Exacta	1-3	19.20	7,988
3	Lm Ms Apollitical		3.20	2.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-3-6	32.20	7,023
6	Valiant Heart Z			2.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	1-3-6-5	27.07	3,430
					\$0.50 Pick 3	2-6-1 (3 correct)	219.35	1,592
					\$1.00 Daily Double	6-1	38.90	789

Past Performance Running Line Preview

	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str1	Str	Fin					
	1	Racy Stacy	3	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}					
	3	Lm Ms Apollitical	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}					
	6	Valiant Heart Z	6	6 ^{1 3/4}	6 ^{1 3/4}	3 ^{3/4}					
	5	Jrs Jeeses Cartel	5	5 ^{3/4}	4 ¹ 1/4	4 ¹					
	7	Scuttlebuzz	7	7 ² 1/4	7 ² 3/4	5 ²					
	4	Valeria Flies	4	3 ^{Head}	31	6 ² 1/4					
	2	Mysterious Eagle V	1	4 ^{Neck}	5 ^{1 3/4}	7 ³					

Trainers: 1 - Clemons, Patrick; 3 - Martinez, Jr., Luis; 6 - Clemons, Patrick; 5 - Bustamante, David; 7 - Haywood, Vann; 4 - Martinez, Jr., Luis; 2 -

Hernandez, Leonel

Owners: 1 - Cuadra Santa Cruz LLC; 3 - Luis Rosales Martinez, Jr.; 6 - Luis Armando Castellanos; 5 - Bustamante, David and Obregon, John A.; 7 - Tessie

Dupuis; 4 - Jose F. Borbonio Delvalle; 2 - JC Ranch LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

RACY STACY dueled, drifted out late, proved best. LM MS APOLLITICAL dueled, erratic, missed. VALIANT HEART Z surged late, up for show. JRS JEESES CARTEL drifted in, late try. SCUTTLEBUZZ broke out, no real threat. VALERIA FLIES broke in, early try, drifted in, faded. MYSTERIOUS EAGLE V early try, pinched back, steadied.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.